
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

SIGN POST
MODEL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK-8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


- 1 -

MODEL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK-8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WARNING：
1、Avoid the Ladder: Trying to use a sledge hammer while perched on a
ladder is an invitation for an accident. Use the stability of a pickup truck bed.
Or start with a shorter post that can be driven more easily into the ground.

2、Wear protective gloves when using tools to install fixed signposts, or use
two people to assist with the installation.

3、When using, please read this manual first, and it is recommended to

keep it well for subsequent use to view.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

With an outdoor life of at least 10 years, our sign posts certainly are
the most durable in the market. U-channel sign posts look brand new even
after years of exposure to sun, wind, and weather abuse. Baked-enamel
coating extends the life of posts and makes them rust-proof.

8’ posts are most popular. 8’ posts are the standard for most parking
lots, schools, and malls.

6’ posts, however are easier to install and are favored by home
owners or for off-street installations. Assuming 1.5” below-ground depth,
this gives a height of 3’ between the ground and the bottom of a typical 18”
tall sign.

The hole spacing and hole size is standard across all post heights.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
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Model DM-PK-6 DM-PK-8

Color Green

Material Green enamel coated Galvanized Steel

Hole Ø10mm30pcs

Tall Size 6ft 8ft

Packing Size 1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Product Picture Quantity

Sign Post 4pcs

Hexagonal Bolt
M9.8*60

8pcs

Hexagonal Nut 8pcs

Flat Gasket 8pcs

Spring Gasket 8pcs

Instruction 1pcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1、Unpack and take out signpost and a bundle of Screw accessories.

2、To achieve a sign height that can be seen over a parked SUV, we

recommend using two overlapping 6’ posts. This also avoids the
'head knocker' hazard that can occur when a distracted pedestrian
absentmindedly confronts shorter post and sign installation.

3、Try Two Posts Instead: Professionals often use two overlapping 6’
posts. This gives the signs plenty of headroom (thereby avoiding
needless pedestrian accidents). Installing two sign, surprisingly, can
be quite easy. See the next photo. Generally, we recommend from 6”
to 12” of overlap between the two posts. It is not possible to overlap
two medium weight 1.12 lbs posts.
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4、Pounding in the Post：Posts are generally pounded into the ground
(unless a sand-filled sleeve is used). For all but the shortest posts, we
recommend using the bed of a pickup truck as your platform.

Although post drive caps are used by professionals installing posts
every day, most users find this unnecessary.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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WEGWEISER
MODELL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG :

1、 Vermeiden Sie die Leiter : Der Versuch, einen Vorschlaghammer zu
benutzen, während Sie auf einer Leiter sitzen, ist eine Gefahr für einen
Unfall. Benutzen Sie die Stabilität einer Pickup-Truck-Ladefläche. Oder
beginnen Sie mit einem kürzeren Pfosten, der sich leichter eintreiben lässt
Boden.

2 、 Tragen Sie Schutzhandschuhe, wenn Sie Werkzeuge zum Installieren
fester Wegweiser verwenden, oder lassen Sie sich von zwei Personen bei
der Installation unterstützen.

3 、Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses Handbuchs bitte zuerst. Es wird

empfohlen, es gut aufzubewahren, damit Sie es bei späterer Verwendung
einsehen können.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Mit einer Lebensdauer im Freien von mindestens 10 Jahren sind
unsere Wegweiser sicherlich die langlebigsten auf dem Markt.
U-Kanal-Schilder sehen auch nach Jahren der Belastung durch Sonne,
Wind und Wetter brandneu aus. Die Einbrennlackierung verlängert die
Lebensdauer der Pfosten und macht sie rostfrei.

8'-Beiträge sind am beliebtesten. 8-Fuß-Pfosten sind der Standard für
die meisten Parkplätze, Schulen und Einkaufszentren.

6-Fuß-Pfosten sind jedoch einfacher zu installieren und werden von
Hausbesitzern oder für Installationen abseits der Straße bevorzugt. Unter

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
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der Annahme einer Tiefe von 1,5 Zoll unter der Erde ergibt dies eine Höhe
von 3 Fuß zwischen dem Boden und der Unterseite eines typischen 18
Zoll hohen Schildes.

Der Lochabstand und die Lochgröße sind bei allen Pfostenhöhen
einheitlich.

Modell DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Farbe Grün

Material Grün emaillierter verzinkter Stahl

Loch Ø10mm30Stk

Große Größe 6 Fuß 8 Fuß

Packungsgröße 1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Produkt Bild Menge

Wegweiser 4 Stück

Sechseckiger
Bolzen 
M9,8*60

8 Stück

Sechskantmutter   8 Stück

Flachdichtung  8 Stück
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Federdichtung  8 Stück

Anweisung 1 Stück

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Packen Sie den Wegweiser und ein Bündel Schraubenzubehör aus
und nehmen Sie ihn heraus .

2、 Um eine Schildhöhe zu erreichen, die über einem geparkten SUV

sichtbar ist, empfehlen wir die Verwendung von zwei überlappenden
6'-Pfosten. Dadurch wird auch die Gefahr des
„Kopfklopfens“ vermieden, die auftreten kann, wenn ein abgelenkter
Fußgänger gedankenverloren mit kürzeren Pfosten und
Schilderinstallationen konfrontiert wird.
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3、 Versuchen Sie es stattdessen mit zwei Pfosten : Profis verwenden
oft zwei überlappende 6'-Pfosten. Dadurch haben die Schilder viel
Kopffreiheit (wodurch unnötige Fußgängerunfälle vermieden werden).
Überraschenderweise kann die Installation von zwei Schildern recht
einfach sein. Siehe nächstes Foto. Im Allgemeinen empfehlen wir
eine Überlappung zwischen den beiden Pfosten von 6 bis 12 Zoll. Es
ist nicht möglich, zwei mittelschwere 1,12-Pfund-Pfosten
übereinander zu legen.

4、Einschlagen des Pfostens : Pfosten werden im Allgemeinen in den
Boden gestampft (es sei denn, es wird eine mit Sand gefüllte Hülse
verwendet). Für alle Pfosten außer den kürzesten empfehlen wir, die
Ladefläche eines Pickups als Plattform zu verwenden.
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Obwohl Pfosteneinschlagskappen von Profis, die Pfosten installieren,
täglich verwendet werden, halten die meisten Benutzer dies für
unnötig.



- 7 -

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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POTEAU INDICATEUR
MODÈLE : DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT :

1、 Évitez l'échelle : Essayer d'utiliser une masse en étant perché sur une
échelle est une invitation à un accident. Utilisez le stabilité d'un lit de
camionnette. Ou commencez par un poteau plus court qui peut être
enfoncé plus facilement dans le sol.

2 、 Portez des gants de protection lorsque vous utilisez des outils pour
installer des panneaux fixes, ou faites appel à deux personnes pour vous
aider à l'installation.

3 、 Lors de l'utilisation, veuillez d'abord lire ce manuel, et il est

recommandé de bien le conserver pour une utilisation ultérieure.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Avec une durée de vie en extérieur d'au moins 10 ans, nos poteaux
signalétiques sont certainement les plus durables du marché. Les
panneaux de signalisation en U semblent neufs même après des années
d'exposition au soleil, au vent et aux intempéries. Le revêtement en émail
cuit prolonge la durée de vie des poteaux et les rend antirouille.

Les messages de 8' sont les plus populaires. Les poteaux de 8' sont
la norme pour la plupart des parkings, écoles et centres commerciaux.

Les poteaux de 6' sont cependant plus faciles à installer et sont
privilégiés par les propriétaires ou pour les installations hors rue. En
supposant une profondeur souterraine de 1,5 pouce , cela donne une
hauteur de 3 pi entre le sol et le bas d'un panneau typique de 18 pouces

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.



- 3 -

de hauteur.
L'espacement et la taille des trous sont standard pour toutes les

hauteurs de poteaux.

Modèle DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Couleur Vert

Matériel Acier galvanisé recouvert d'émail vert

Trou Ø10mm30pcs

Grande taille 6 pieds 8 pieds

Taille
d'emballage

1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Produit Image Quantité

Poteau indicateur 4 pièces

Boulon hexagonal 
M9.8*60

8 pièces

Écrou hexagonal  8 pièces

Panier G plat 8 pièces
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Panier à ressort 8 pièces

Instruction 1 PCS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Déballez et sortez le panneau et un lot d' accessoires à vis .

2、 Pour obtenir une hauteur de panneau visible au-dessus d'un SUV

stationné, nous vous recommandons d'utiliser deux poteaux de 6' qui
se chevauchent. Cela évite également le risque de « cognement de
tête » qui peut survenir lorsqu'un piéton distrait se confronte
distraitement à une installation de poteaux et de panneaux plus
courts.
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3、Essayez plutôt deux poteaux : les professionnels utilisent souvent
deux poteaux de 6' qui se chevauchent. Cela donne aux panneaux
une grande marge de manœuvre (évitant ainsi les accidents inutiles
des piétons). Étonnamment, l’installation de deux panneaux peut être
assez simple. Voir la photo suivante. Généralement, nous
recommandons un chevauchement de 6 à 12 pouces entre les deux
poteaux. Il n'est pas possible de chevaucher deux poteaux de poids
moyen de 1,12 lb.

4、 Martelage dans le poteau ： Les poteaux sont généralement
enfoncés dans le sol (sauf si un manchon rempli de sable est utilisé).
Pour tous les messages, sauf les plus courts, nous vous
recommandons d’utiliser le plateau d’une camionnette comme
plate-forme.

Bien que les professionnels installant quotidiennement des poteaux
utilisent des capuchons de poteaux, la plupart des utilisateurs
trouvent cela inutile.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
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TEKEN BERICHT
MODEL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING :
1. Vermijd de ladder : proberen een voorhamer te gebruiken terwijl je op
een ladder zit, is een uitnodiging voor een ongeluk. Gebruik de stabiliteit
van de laadbak van een pick-up. Of begin met een kortere paal die
gemakkelijker in de paal kan worden gereden grond.

2. Draag beschermende handschoenen wanneer u gereedschap gebruikt
om vaste wegwijzers te installeren, of gebruik twee mensen om te helpen
bij de installatie.

3 、 Lees bij gebruik eerst deze handleiding en het wordt aanbevolen om

deze goed te bewaren zodat u deze later kunt bekijken.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Met een buitenleven van minimaal 10 jaar zijn onze
bewegwijzeringspalen zeker de meest duurzame op de markt.
U-channel-wegwijzers zien er gloednieuw uit, zelfs na jarenlange
blootstelling aan zon-, wind- en weermisbruik. De coating van gebakken
email verlengt de levensduur van de palen en maakt ze roestbestendig.

8'-berichten zijn het populairst. Palen van 2,5 meter zijn de standaard
voor de meeste parkeerterreinen, scholen en winkelcentra.

6'-palen zijn echter eenvoudiger te installeren en worden
gewaardeerd door huiseigenaren of voor installaties buiten de straat.
Uitgaande van een diepte van 1,5 inch onder de grond, geeft dit een
hoogte van 3 voet tussen de grond en de onderkant van een typisch 18
inch hoog bord.

Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.
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De gatafstand en gatgrootte zijn standaard voor alle paalhoogtes.

Model DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Kleur Groente

Materiaal Groen geëmailleerd gegalvaniseerd staal

Gat Ø10mm30st

Groot formaat 6 ft 8ft

Verpakkingsgro
otte

1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Product Afbeelding Hoeveelheid

Teken bericht 4 stuks

H exagonale B olt
M9,8*60

8 stuks

H exagonale moer 8 stuks

Platte afdichting 8 stuks

Lente G vraag 8 stuks
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Instructie 1 stuk

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Pak de wegwijzer en een bundel schroefaccessoires uit en
verwijder deze .

2. Om een bordhoogte te bereiken die zichtbaar is boven een
geparkeerde SUV, raden we aan om twee overlappende palen van 1,80
meter te gebruiken. Dit vermijdt ook het 'hoofdklopper'-gevaar dat
kan optreden wanneer een afgeleide voetganger afwezig
geconfronteerd wordt met de installatie van kortere paaltjes en
borden.

3. Probeer in plaats daarvan twee palen : Professionals gebruiken
vaak twee overlappende palen van 1,80 meter. Hierdoor hebben de
borden voldoende hoofdruimte (waardoor onnodige
voetgangersongevallen worden vermeden). Het installeren van twee
borden kan verrassend genoeg vrij eenvoudig zijn. Zie de volgende
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foto. Over het algemeen raden we een overlap van 6 tot 12 inch aan
tussen de twee palen. Het is niet mogelijk om twee middelzware palen
van 1,12 lbs te overlappen.

4. In de paal slaan : Palen worden over het algemeen in de grond
geslagen (tenzij er een met zand gevulde huls wordt gebruikt). Voor
alle palen, behalve de kortste, raden we aan de laadbak van een
pick-up als platform te gebruiken.

Hoewel paalaandrijfdoppen dagelijks worden gebruikt door
professionals die palen installeren, vinden de meeste gebruikers dit
niet nodig.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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SKYLT INLÄGG
MODELL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

VARNING :

1、Undvik stegen : Att försöka använda en slägga när du sitter på en stege
är en inbjudan till en olycka. Använd stabiliteten hos en lastbilsflak. Eller
börja med ett kortare inlägg som lättare kan köras in i jord.

2 、 Bär skyddshandskar när du använder verktyg för att installera fasta
skyltar, eller använd två personer för att hjälpa till med installationen.

3 、 När du använder, läs den här bruksanvisningen först, och det

rekommenderas att du förvarar den väl för efterföljande användning.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Med ett friluftsliv på minst 10 år är våra skyltar definitivt de mest
hållbara på marknaden. U-kanalskyltar ser helt nya ut även efter år av
exponering för sol, vind och vädermissbruk. Bakad emaljbeläggning
förlänger stolparnas livslängd och gör dem rostsäkra.

8'-inlägg är mest populära. 8'-stolpar är standarden för de flesta
parkeringsplatser, skolor och gallerior.

6'-stolpar är dock lättare att installera och gynnas av husägare eller
för installationer utanför gatan. Om man antar ett djup på 1,5 tum under
marken ger detta en höjd på 3 tum mellan marken och botten av en typisk
18 tum hög skylt.

Hålavstånd och hålstorlek är standard över alla stolphöjder.

Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.
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Modell DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Färg Grön

Material Grönemaljbelagt galvaniserat stål

Hål Ø10mm30st

Hög storlek 6 fot 8 fot

Förpackningssto
rlek

1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Produkt Bild Kvantitet

Skylt inlägg 4 st

H exagonal B olt
M9,8*60

8 st

H exagonal N ut 8 st

Flat G ask 8 st

Spring G ask 8 st
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I nstruktion 1 st

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 、 Packa upp och ta ut vägvisare och ett paket med skruvtillbehör .

2、 För att uppnå en skylthöjd som kan ses över en parkerad SUV,

rekommenderar vi att du använder två överlappande 6'-stolpar. Detta
undviker också risken för "huvudknackning" som kan uppstå när en
distraherad fotgängare frånvarande möter kortare stolpar och skyltar.

3、 Prova två inlägg istället : Proffs använder ofta två överlappande
6'-inlägg. Detta ger skyltarna gott om takhöjd (och undviker därmed
onödiga fotgängarolyckor). Att installera två skyltar kan
överraskande nog vara ganska enkelt. Se nästa bild. I allmänhet
rekommenderar vi från 6" till 12" överlappning mellan de två
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stolparna. Det är inte möjligt att överlappa två medelviktiga stolpar på
1,12 lbs.

4、 Dunkar i stolpen ： Stolpar slås vanligtvis ner i marken (såvida
inte en sandfylld hylsa används). För alla utom de kortaste inläggen
rekommenderar vi att du använder en lastbilsbädd som din plattform.

Även om postdrivningslock används av proffs som installerar inlägg
varje dag, tycker de flesta användare att detta är onödigt.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
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CARTEL
MODELO: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELO: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA :
1. Evite la escalera : intentar utilizar un mazo mientras está sentado en
una escalera es una invitación a sufrir un accidente. Utilizar el Estabilidad
de la plataforma de una camioneta. O comience con un poste más corto
que pueda introducirse más fácilmente en el suelo.

2 、 Use guantes protectores cuando utilice herramientas para instalar
señales fijas, o utilice dos personas para ayudar con la instalación.

3 、 Cuando lo utilice, lea primero este manual y se recomienda

conservarlo en buen estado para poder verlo en el futuro.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Con una vida al aire libre de al menos 10 años, nuestros carteles
publicitarios son sin duda los más duraderos del mercado. Los postes de
señalización del canal U parecen nuevos incluso después de años de
exposición al sol, el viento y el mal tiempo. El recubrimiento de esmalte al
horno prolonga la vida útil de los postes y los hace resistentes al óxido.

Las publicaciones de 8' son las más populares. Los postes de 8' son
el estándar para la mayoría de los estacionamientos, escuelas y centros
comerciales.

los postes de 6' son más fáciles de instalar y los prefieren los
propietarios de viviendas o para instalaciones fuera de la vía pública.
Suponiendo una profundidad de 1,5” bajo tierra, esto da una altura de 3'
entre el suelo y la parte inferior de un letrero típico de 18” de altura.

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
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El espacio y el tamaño de los orificios son estándar en todas las
alturas de los postes.

Modelo DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Color Verde

Material Acero galvanizado recubierto de esmalte verde

Agujero Ø10mm30uds

Tamaño alto 6 pies 8 pies

Tamaño de
embalaje

1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Producto Imagen Cantidad

cartel 4 piezas

Perno hexagonal H
M9.8*60

8 piezas

Tuerca hexagonal  8 piezas

Junta plana 8 piezas

Bolsa de primavera G 8 piezas
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Instrucción PC 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Desempaque y saque la señal y un paquete de accesorios para
tornillos .

2. Para lograr una altura de letrero que se pueda ver sobre un SUV
estacionado, recomendamos usar dos postes de 6' superpuestos.
Esto también evita el peligro de "golpear la cabeza" que puede
ocurrir cuando un peatón distraído se enfrenta distraídamente a una
instalación de carteles y postes más cortos.

3. Pruebe con dos publicaciones : los profesionales suelen utilizar
dos publicaciones superpuestas de 6 pies. Esto da a las señales
mucho espacio libre (evitando así accidentes innecesarios de
peatones). Instalar dos letreros, sorprendentemente, puede ser
bastante fácil. Vea la siguiente foto. Generalmente, recomendamos
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de 6” a 12” de superposición entre los dos postes. No es posible
superponer dos postes de peso medio de 1,12 libras.

4. Golpear el poste : Los postes generalmente se clavan en el suelo (a
menos que se use una funda llena de arena). Para todos los postes,
excepto los más cortos, recomendamos utilizar la plataforma de una
camioneta como plataforma.

Aunque los profesionales que instalan postes utilizan tapas de
unidades de postes todos los días, la mayoría de los usuarios lo
consideran innecesario.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
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House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
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SEGNALE STRADALE
MODELLO: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELLO: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO :

1、 Evita la scala : provare a usare una mazza mentre sei appollaiato su
una scala è un invito a commettere un incidente. Usa il stabilità del pianale
di un camioncino. Oppure inizia con un post più breve che può essere
inserito più facilmente nel file terra.

2 、 Indossare guanti protettivi quando si utilizzano strumenti per installare
la segnaletica fissa o utilizzare due persone per assistere durante
l'installazione.

3 、 Durante l'utilizzo, leggere prima questo manuale e si consiglia di

conservarlo con cura per una visione successiva.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Con una vita all'aperto di almeno 10 anni, i nostri segnali stradali sono
sicuramente i più durevoli sul mercato. I cartelli segnaletici con canale a U
sembrano nuovi di zecca anche dopo anni di esposizione al sole, al vento
e agli agenti atmosferici. Il rivestimento in smalto a forno prolunga la vita
dei pali e li rende inossidabili.

I post da 8' sono i più popolari. I pali da 8' sono lo standard per la
maggior parte dei parcheggi, delle scuole e dei centri commerciali.

I pali da 6' , tuttavia, sono più facili da installare e sono preferiti dai
proprietari di case o per installazioni fuori strada. Supponendo una
profondità sotterranea di 1,5 pollici , si ottiene un'altezza di 3 piedi tra il
suolo e il fondo di un tipico cartello alto 18 pollici .

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
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La spaziatura e le dimensioni dei fori sono standard per tutte le altezze
dei montanti.

Modello DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Colore Verde

Materiale Acciaio zincato rivestito di smalto verde

Buco Ø10mm30pz

Taglia alta 6 piedi 8 piedi

Dimensioni
dell'imballaggio

1900*100*95 mm 2510*100*95 mm

PART LIST

Prodotto Immagine Quantità

Segnale stradale 4 pezzi

Bullone esagonale H
M9,8*60

8 pezzi

Dado esagonale  8 pezzi

Borsa G piatta 8 pezzi

Borsa a molla G 8 pezzi
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Istruzione 1 pz

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 , Disimballare ed estrarre il cartello e un pacchetto di accessori per
viti .

2、 Per ottenere un'altezza del segnale che possa essere vista sopra

un SUV parcheggiato, si consiglia di utilizzare due montanti
sovrapposti da 6'. Ciò evita anche il rischio di "battere la testa" che
può verificarsi quando un pedone distratto si confronta
distrattamente con pali e segnali più corti.

3、Prova invece due post : i professionisti spesso utilizzano due post
sovrapposti da 6'. Ciò dà ai segnali molto spazio in altezza (evitando
così inutili incidenti pedonali). Installare due segnali,
sorprendentemente, può essere abbastanza semplice. Vedi la foto
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successiva. Generalmente consigliamo da 6” a 12” di
sovrapposizione tra i due montanti. Non è possibile sovrapporre due
montanti di peso medio da 1,12 libbre.

4、 Martellamento nel palo : i pali vengono generalmente piantati nel
terreno (a meno che non venga utilizzato un manicotto riempito di
sabbia). Per tutti i post tranne quelli più brevi, ti consigliamo di
utilizzare il pianale di un camioncino come piattaforma.

Sebbene i tappi per post drive vengano utilizzati dai professionisti
che installano post ogni giorno, la maggior parte degli utenti lo ritiene
non necessario.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
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ZNAK POCZTY
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: DM-PK-6 \ DM-PK- 8

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE :
1. Unikaj drabiny : Próba użycia młota kowalskiego, siedząc na drabinie,
grozi wypadkiem. Użyj stabilność łóżka pickupa. Możesz też zacząć od
krótszego słupka, który łatwiej będzie wbić w słupek grunt.

2 、 Podczas używania narzędzi do montażu stałych drogowskazów
należy nosić rękawice ochronne lub przy instalacji skorzystać z pomocy
dwóch osób.

3 、Podczas użytkowania proszę najpierw przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję.

Zaleca się zachowanie jej do późniejszego wykorzystania.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Dzięki trwałości na zewnątrz wynoszącej co najmniej 10 lat nasze
szyldy z pewnością są najtrwalszymi na rynku. Słupki szyldowe w kształcie
litery U wyglądają jak nowe nawet po latach ekspozycji na słońce, wiatr i
niekorzystne warunki pogodowe. Powłoka emalii wypalanej przedłuża
żywotność słupków i czyni je odpornymi na rdzę.

Najpopularniejsze są słupki 8-calowe . Słupki 8-calowe są
standardem na większości parkingów, szkół i centrów handlowych.

Słupy 6-calowe są jednak łatwiejsze w montażu i są preferowane
przez właścicieli domów lub do instalacji poza ulicą. Zakładając głębokość
1,5 cala pod ziemią, daje to wysokość 3 stóp między gruntem a dołem
typowego znaku o wysokości 18 cali.

Rozstaw otworów i rozmiar otworów są standardowe dla wszystkich

Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
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wysokości słupków.

Model DM-PK-6 DM-PK- 8

Kolor Zielony

Materiał Stal ocynkowana pokryta zieloną emalią

Otwór Ø10mm30szt

Wysoki rozmiar 6 stóp 8 stóp

Wielkość
opakowania

1900*100*95mm 2510*100*95mm

PART LIST

Produkt Zdjęcie Ilość

Znak Poczty 4szt

H egzogonalny B olt
M9,8*60

8 szt

Nakrętka sześciokątna


8 szt

Płaska uszczelka 8 szt

Pytanie o wiosnę G 8 szt
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Instrukcja 1 szt

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 、Rozpakuj i wyjmij drogowskaz oraz pakiet akcesoriów

śrubowych .

2. Aby uzyskać wysokość znaku widoczną nad zaparkowanym
SUV-em, zalecamy użycie dwóch zachodzących na siebie słupków 6
stóp. Pozwala to również uniknąć ryzyka „uderzenia głową”, które
może wystąpić, gdy rozproszony pieszy w roztargnieniu natknie się
na krótszy słupek i instalację znaku.

3. Zamiast tego wypróbuj dwa słupki : profesjonaliści często używają
dwóch nakładających się słupków o długości 6 stóp. Daje to znakom
dużo miejsca nad głową (w ten sposób pozwala uniknąć
niepotrzebnych wypadków z pieszymi). Zainstalowanie dwóch
znaków, co zaskakujące, może być dość łatwe. Zobacz następne
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zdjęcie. Generalnie zalecamy zachodzenie na siebie obu słupków od
6” do 12”. Nie jest możliwe nałożenie na siebie dwóch słupków o
średniej wadze 1,12 funta.

4. Wbijanie słupka : Słupki są zazwyczaj wbijane w ziemię (chyba że
używana jest tuleja wypełniona piaskiem). W przypadku wszystkich
postów z wyjątkiem najkrótszych zalecamy użycie platformy pickupa
jako platformy.

Chociaż zaślepki na słupki są używane przez profesjonalistów
instalujących słupki codziennie, większość użytkowników uważa je
za niepotrzebne.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
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